2024 MEETING DATES FOR THE PITTSFORD FIRE DISTRICT BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

Please take notice that the Pittsford Fire District of the Town of Pittsford, County of Monroe, New York, will hold its Regular Meetings as indicated below. All meetings will be held at Station #1, 8 Monroe Avenue, Pittsford, New York 14534 and will begin at 7:00 p.m., unless otherwise posted.

All meetings of the Pittsford Fire District are open to the public

This notice is being posted in accordance with the provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Pittsford Fire District.

Edwin R. Jeffries Secretary Pittsford Fire District

Regular Meetings:

January 11, 2024
February 8, 2024
March 14, 2024
April 11, 2024
May 9, 2024
June 13, 2024
July 11, 2024
August 8, 2024
September 12, 2024
October 15, 2024
November 14, 2024
December 10, 2024
December 26, 2024 (6:30 p.m.)

Annual Budget Hearing: October 15th at 7:00 p.m.

Annual Fire District Election: December 10th: 5:00 to 9:00 p.m.